PUDUCHERRY POWER CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING) PROJECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.

Phone: 04368-233060, 233344 Email:ppclmmc@gmail.com

Telefax: 04368-233355.

Ref.No: AB-011R/MMC/2024-25/ 1388 GSTIN No.34AAACP6507E1ZS

Dt. C .11.2024

ENQUIRY

To

Sub: Inviting offer for the Supply of ABB Make Sensitive Motor protection relay - Regarding.

OUOTATION TO BE:

- 1	Submitted on or before 26.11.2024 - 5 PM	Opened on 27.11.2024-12.00 PM		
	Kept valid for 3 months from the date of opening	Submitted in One part		

Sealed quotations are invited for the Supply of ABB Make Sensitive Motor protection relay as per Specification and as per the terms and conditions mentioned therein.

Terms and conditions:

1. The rate quoted should be firm, inclusive of GST, freight and all other charges as admissible. The materials should be original and as per the specification only.

- 2. Applicable other charges, if any should be clearly mentioned as whether inclusive or extra. If not mentioned, it will be presumed that the rate quoted is inclusive of all other charges.
- 3. The panel existing in our plant is supplied by M/s ABB India Ltd.
- 4. The supplier should produce necessary Test, Guarantee/warrantee certificate for the materials.
- 5. The materials should be directly supplied to the PPCL site, T. R. Pattinam, Karaikal - 609 606, on door delivery basis.
- 6. Payment: 100% Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of receipt of your invoice after receipt of materials in good condition at PPCL site. The bill in triplicate along with Advance stamp fixed and signed receipt should be sent to the undersigned for effecting payment.
- The delivery period and mode of dispatch should be clearly specified.
- 8. Validity: Your offer should be valid for 90 days from the date of tender opening.
- 9. Sealed quotations should be superscripted as "QUOTATION/ENQUIRY NO. AB-011R for the supply of ABB Make Sensitive Motor protection Relay" and to be sent to The Executive Engineer (Mech.), Puducherry Power Corporation Limited, T.R.Pattinam, Karaikal-609606.
- 10. If the tender opening date happens to be a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day.
- 11. Our GSTIN No.34AAACP6507E1ZS is registered with Commercial Taxes Department, Puducherry. GST details of the agency to be furnished along with the offer.
- 12. The undersigned reserves all rights to accept/reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (MECH)-PLANT

05/11/2024

PUDUCHERRY POWER CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING) PROJECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.

Ref.No: AB-011R/MMC/2024-25/138% GSTIN No.34AAACP6507E1ZS Dt. 5.11.2024 ENQUIRY PAGE NO . 2

SI. No.	Description	Qty Reqd.	Unit Rate	Total Amount (in Rs.)	
1	Motor Protection Relay REM 601(ABB Make) Type/Model: REM 601 Article No: 1MDB07216-YN, Make: ABB Supply Voltage: 110V DC Housing: Flush mounting Ordering Code: REM601BD446BB1NH	01 No.			
	Add: Packing & Forwarding	g charge:	s@ %		
	Add: Freight charges@ 9				
	Sub-total				

Commercial Terms and Conditions:

S1. No.	Details	Terms in Tender	Terms Accepted by the Party
1	Price Quoted	F.O.R. PPCL, Site.	ic equissial a federal
2	Payment Terms	As per the terms and condition Clause 6	
3	Validity	90 Days	and the second
4	Delivery Period	Vendor to specify	
5.	Guarantee/warranty Period	Vendor to specify	
6	Acceptance of All the Terms and Conditions	To be Accepted	WHOM SHIP HERE

Signature of the party with seal

Add: GST@ % Total Amount